

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE  
3<sup>rd</sup> COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR**

Present : Sri Subrata Chandra Polle  
Motor Accident claim Tribunal  
Additional District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Paschim Medinipore-in charge.

**MACC Case No. 476 / 2018  
C.I.S. No. 503 / 2018**

**Order No. 06**

**dated 22.05.2019**

Today the local Bar Association, Midnapore has submitted a resolution that they will not move the matter before the Court in this Judgeship, for which, they urged not to pass any adverse order.

The matter is called on for hearing.

None appears on behalf of the parties.

No step is taken by the learned advocates.

In this situation, any order on merit of the case would actually cause prejudice to the litigants without having their any fault.

In view of the aforesaid circumstances and considering the plight of the litigants, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **14.08.2019** for the purpose as it was fixed earlier.

Motor Accident claim Tribunal  
Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipore.in charge