

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
3rd COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR**

**Present : Sri Subrata Chandra Polle,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Additional District Judge-in charge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipore**

**MACC Case No. 476 / 2018
C.I.S. No. 503 / 2018**

Order No. 07

dated 14.08.2019

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance..

Petitioner files haziran through Ld. Advocate.

No S/R and A/D is received upon O.P no 1.

O.P no 2 files W/S with fresh vokalatnama and praying for acceptance on the ground stated there in. Copy served.

Considered. Let the W/S is accepted.

O.P no 2 also files 2 separate application u/s 169(2) and 170 M.V act on the ground stated there in. copy served.

Perused both the petitions.

Considered. Prayers are allowed.

Fix 14/11/2019 for S.R.& A/D upon O.P no 1 and appearance.

**Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Additional District Judge-in charge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipore**