

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
3rd COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR**

**Present : Sri Subrata Chandra Polle,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Additional District Judge-in charge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipore**

**MACC Case No. 476 / 2018
C.I.S. No. 503 / 2018**

Order No. 08

dated 14.11.2019.

Today is fixed for SR &AD upon the O.P No 1 and appearance.

Learned advocate for the petitioner file haziran.

No SR and AD has yet been received.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 07/03/2020 for SR & AD upon O.P No 1 and appearance.

**Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Additional District Judge-in charge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipore**