

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Paschim Medinipur.

Present -Kusumika Dey (Mitra) ( (WB 00992)  
Additional District & Sessions judge,  
3rd court,Paschim Medinipore.

**MACC No. 476 of 2018**  
**CIS - 503/18**  
CNR No WBWM01-007526-2023

Order No.31  
Dated 23.09.2025

Today is fixed for S/R & AD of O.P.no.1.  
Petitioner is filed hazira through lawyer.  
O.P No. 2 is absent without steps.  
No S/R or AD are received upon O.P.no.1  
None moved.  
Hence the case is adjourned today.  
Fix 07-03-2026 for S/R and AD of O.P.No. 1 and appearance .

Addl. District Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur